503909897 07/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3956549

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GINGER PRICE	07/11/2016
MARTIN GINIGER	07/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EWC & ASSOCIATES, LLC	
Street Address:	4020 NORTH 24TH STREET, SUITE 120	
City:	PHOENIX	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85016	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15207406

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)631-4529

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-631-9100

Email: vclmdocket@venjuris.com

Correspondent Name: VENJURIS, P.C.
Address Line 1: 1938 E. OSBORN RD

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016-7234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PHCA2059-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LI-JEN SHEN
SIGNATURE:	/ljs/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=exec-assign-gp#page1.tif source=exec-assign-mg#page1.tif

PATENT 503909897 REEL: 039127 FRAME: 0066

Assignment	•	205	×	6 :		
88	100 100	20 800	X VA	8 800 00	80 2 80 8 1	<i>.</i> "3
\$6.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00	8 8 8	X-82 8. 8	X 8 8	8883	8 8 8 8 8	8

Docket Number: PHCA2059-003

WZZIBULLEUL OLWANNICARIALI	PHCA2059-003
(In lieu of Inventor's Oath/Declaration)	
Whereas, we, <u>Ginger Price</u> of <u>Phoenix, Arizona</u> and <u>Martin G</u> referred as "inventors", have invented certain new and usef Rinse.	iniger of <u>New York, New York</u> hereafter ul improvement in <u>Toothpaste and Mouth</u>
X For which an application for a PCT/United States Pat- Application Number(to be filled in	ent was filed on when known).
 The above-identified application was made or authorize We believe that we are the original and first inventors of invention in the application. 	R CLIBIUSI JOINT HABBITOLY OLS CIGALISCO
. We have reviewed and understand the contents of the	above-identified application, including the
claims, as amended by any amendment specifically refe We acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United Stal information known to us to be material to patentability continuation-in-part applications, material information date of the prior application and the national or PCT Int in-part application. We hereby acknowledge that all willful false statement declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of years, or both.	res Patent and Trademan Comme with as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for which became available between the filing ternational filing date of the continuation made herein in lieu of an inventor's
For which an application for a United States Patent and	was executed on
Whereas, <u>EWC & ASSOCIATES, LLC</u> of <u>Phoenix, Arizona</u> address is <u>4020 North 24th Street, Suite 120, AZ 85016</u> is and interest in the same.	here referred to "assignee" whose mailing desirous of acquiring the entire right, title,
Now. Therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclus States. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire rights sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and er us had this assignment and sale not been made.	, we, the inventors, by these presents do zon, ive right to the said invention in the United he U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue this, title, and interest in and to the same, for segal representatives, to the full end of the
19a-	
Inventor: Ginger Price ;	Inventor: Martin Giniger
Oate:	Date:
4	

Assignment of Application

(In lieu of Inventor's Oath/Declaration)

Docket Number: PHCA2059-003

(in fied of inventor 5 odding bedief duoty)
Whereas, we, <u>Ginger Price</u> of <u>Phoenix, Arizona</u> and <u>Martin Giniger</u> of <u>New York, New York</u> hereafter referred as "inventors", have invented certain new and useful improvement in <u>Toothpaste and Mouth Rinse</u> .
For which an application for a PCT/United States Patent was filed on
 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us. We believe that we are the original and first inventors or original joint inventors of a claimed invention in the application. We have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above. We acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to us to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application. We hereby acknowledge that all willful false statement made herein in lieu of an inventor's declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
For which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and Whereas, _EWC & ASSOCIATES, LLC_ of _Phoenix, Arizona_ here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is _4020 North 24th Street, Suite 120, AZ 85016_ is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same.
Now. Therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the inventors, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.
Inventor: Ginger Price Inventor: Martin Giniger Date: Date:

PATENT

REEL: 039127 FRAME: 0068